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Subject: RE: [ External ] Requests for comments on ROW Abandonment (AB 772 Por?ons of Execu?ve
Blvd & Old Georgetown Road)

Date: Thursday, May 14, 2020 at 4:15:49 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Lincoln, Stephen
To: Tracy, Joshua
ADachments: image002.jpg, image003.png, image004.png, image005.png

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Joshua,
 
As Washington Gas relocated their facili?es into the new ROW in conjunc?on with Phase 1 and 2 of the White
Flint West project by Montgomery County Department of Transporta?on, we have no objec?ons to the
proposed abandonments.
 
Thanks,

—
STEPHEN LINCOLN
Engineer III – System Replacement
Washington Gas   |  A WGL Company   
P 703.750.4739  |  M 571.308.5261  |  slincoln@washgas.com
6801 Industrial Rd., Springfield, VA 22151

ENERGY ANSWERS. ASK US.
WashingtonGas.com   

 
From: Tracy, Joshua <Joshua.Tracy@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 3:32 PM
To: Terry, Mark <Mark.Terry@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Torma, Rebecca <Rebecca.Torma-
Kim@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Pallas, Edward <Edward.Pallas@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Warnick,
Pastora <Pastora.Warnick@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Panjshiri, A?q
<A?q.Panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Mencarini, Katherine
<katherine.mencarini@montgomeryplanning.org>; Stanbury-Woolery, Caville <Caville.Stanbury-
Woolery@wsscwater.com>; Lincoln, Stephen <Slincoln@washgas.com>; Bergling, Autumn D:(Contractor -
BGE) <Autumn.Bergling@bge.com>
Cc: Willis, Eric <Eric.Willis@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Cupples, Tim
<Tim.Cupples@montgomerycountymd.gov>
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Subject: [ External ] Requests for comments on ROW Abandonment (AB 772 Por?ons of Execu?ve Blvd & Old
Georgetown Road)
 
All, 
 
Please find acached an applica?on from the Montgomery County Department of Transporta?on- Division of
Transporta?on Engineering, to abandon a por?ons of Execu?ve Boulevard and Old Georgetown Road in the
White Flint Sector Area. The acached applica?on includes:
 

1.       Cover Lecer Memorandum
2.       Narra?ve & Jus?fica?on Statement
3.       Exhibits A-F describing the area sought for abandonment

 
 
Please review the acached and submit any comments you may have concerning the subject request to me no
later than July 15th, 2020.
 
An Execu?ve Order authorizing a public hearing to consider abandonment pe??on will be issued once a new
hearing officer is appointed by the County. Addi?onal informa?on will be provided in regard to said hearing
as informa?on becomes available. 
 
I thank you in advance for your considera?on and acen?on to this macer. Should you have any ques?ons,
please feel free to give me a call.
 
Regards,
 
 
Joshua Tracy, RWA, R/W-NAC, R/W-RAC
Real Estate Specialist
 
Department of TransportaQon 
Division of Transporta?on Engineering
Property Acquisi?on Sec?on
100 Edison Park Drive, 4th Floor
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
240-777-7256
Joshua.Tracy@montgomerycountymd.gov

 

Take 10 minutes to be counted now – visit: hDps://2020census.gov/

For COVID-19 InformaQon and resources, visit: www.montgomerycountymd.gov/COVID19

 WARNING: This email originated outside of Washington Gas. EXERCISE CAUTION when clicking on links or
acachments, or inpukng data. 
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Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmiced with it are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confiden?al and privileged informa?on. If you are not the intended recipient(s), please reply to the sender
and destroy all copies of the original message. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, dissemina?on, forwarding,
prin?ng or copying of this email, and/or any ac?on taken in reliance on the contents of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. Where permiced by applicable law, this e-mail and other e-mail communica?ons
sent to and from Washington Gas e-mail addresses may be monitored.


